

LISTED ON 21.10.2013
BEFORE COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 201

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)NOS. 11356-11357/2010
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DELHI ADMINISTRATIVE AND ORS. . .PETITIONERS
VERSUS
SMT. SHASHI PATEL . . .RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matters for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from November 14, 2011."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and is represented by Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate. Counter affidavit filed by the sole respondent and rejoinder Affidavit filed by the petitioner have included in the SLP paper books.

Service is already complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
2. Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

mkr/p-1