

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11356-11357/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 13/03/2009 in WPC No.4700/1997 and
dated 28/08/2009 in RP No.318/2009 in WP No.4700/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHSHI PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 28th October, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|