

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11356-11357/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WPC No.4700/1997 and order dated 28/08/2009 in RP.No.318/2009 in WP No.4700/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI ADMINISTRATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SHAHSHI PATEL Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Deepkaran Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel in support of these petitions appearing for petitioners and also counsel for respondent.

Having gone through the record and in view of the facts of the present case, we do not find any fault with the impugned orders.

We see no reason to interfere. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master